

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND CONGRATULATING

Lenny Mendonca

Upon Receiving the Glenn Ashcraft Chamber Community Service Award

WHEREAS, Lenny Mendonca, born to Leonard and Iris Mendonca and raised and schooled in Turlock, CA., was the eldest of four siblings, met his future wife, Christine Johnson, when they were in High School, married in 1983, moved to the Coastside in 1989 and have two daughters, Allie and Rebecca; and

WHEREAS, Lenny Mendonca, earned his BA from Harvard University, magna cum laude, in economics and then earned an MBA from Stanford Business School, with a certificate in Public Management; and

WHEREAS, Lenny Mendonca, is a Senior Partner Emeritus of McKinsey & Company, founding McKinsey & Companies' US state and local public sector consulting practice, oversaw their knowledge development, Chairing their Global Institute and the Firm's communications, McKinsey Quarterly; and

WHEREAS, Lenny Mendonca, has served as a Chair to New America, Children Now, California Forward, Fusecorps, Common Cause, Bay Area Council and their Economic Institute, Stanford GSB Advisory Council, Committee for Economic Development; and

WHEREAS, Lenny Mendonca, served on various Boards, including, Fidelity Charitable, Western Governors University, UC Merced, Educational Results Partnership, College Futures Foundation, California Competes, The Opportunity Institute, Commonwealth Club, National Association of NonPartisan Reforms, The Guardian.org; and

WHEREAS, Lenny Mendonca, is a member of the Council on Foreign Relations, The Board of Trustees for Junior Statement of America, Advisory Boards of QB3, the Haas Center at Stanford, Third Sector Capital, CA Community College Chancellor's Office and the Public Policy Institute of California; and

WHEREAS, Lenny Mendonca, is Director of the Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development for Governor Gavin Newsom; and

WHEREAS, Lenny Mendonca, and his wife are the founders and owners of the Half Moon Bay Brewing Company, The Inn at Mavericks and the Pacific Standard Taproom; and

WHEREAS, Lenny Mendonca, and a group of investors purchased the Half Moon Bay Review, returning the 120year-old newspaper to local ownership; and

WHEREAS, Lenny Mendonca, loves riding his bike on the Coastal Trail, reading and checking out craft breweries.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby congratulates **Lenny Mendonca** upon receiving the **Glenn Ashcraft Chamber Community Service Award** from the Half Moon Bay Coastside Chamber of Commerce and Visitors' Bureau for his continual support of Coastside causes and giving of himself time and time again.

Dated: March 29, 2019

SUPERVISORS:

CAROLE GROOM, PRESIDENT

DAVE PINE

DON HORSLEY

WARREN SLOCUM

DAVID J. CANEPA